

January 6, 2012

NG-12-0006 10 CFR 72.212(b)(2)

ATTN: Document Control Desk Director, Division of Spent Fuel Storage and Transportation Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555-0001

Duane Arnold Energy Center Docket Nos. 50-331, 72-032 Renewed Op. License No. DPR-49

Registration of Independent Spent Fuel Storage Installation Cask

In accordance with 10 CFR 72.212(b)(2), the attached information is provided to register the use of an approved spent fuel storage cask for the storage of spent nuclear fuel under a general license at the Duane Arnold Energy Center (DAEC) Independent Spent Fuel Storage Installation (ISFSI). This letter makes no new commitments or changes to any existing commitments. Please contact Dry Fuel Storage Project Manager, Craig Conklin, at (319) 851-7170 if you have any questions concerning this information.

Peter Wells

Vice President, Duane Arnold Energy Center

NextEra Energy Duane Arnold, LLC

Enclosure

ENCLOSURE

CASK REGISTRATION INFORMATION

Licensee Name: NextEra Energy Duane Arnold, LLC

Licensee Address: 3277 DAEC Road

Palo, IA 52324-9785

Reactor License No.: DPR-49

Reactor Docket No.: 50-331

ISFSI Docket No.: 72-032

Contact: Craig Conklin, Dry Fuel Storage Project Manager, telephone (319) 851-7170

Cask Certificate of Compliance (CoC) No.	CoC Amendment No.	Cask Model No.	Cask Identification No.	HSM No.	Date of Storage
1004	9	NUHOMS®-61 BT	DAE-61B-009-A	12	Dec. 12, 2011